

Application for Minor Variance

402819 Grey Road 4 Durham, ON N0G 1R0

OFFICE USE ONLY			
Date Received:	File No:		
Receipt #	Total Application Fee Received:		
Roll Number:	Pre-Submission Consultation:	Yes □ No □	

Completeness of the Application:

This application form sets out the information that must be provided by the applicant, as prescribed in the various Ontario Regulations made under the Planning Act.

What is required to submit a minor variance application?

There are several application specific requirements, as listed below, which apply to certain applications. Note: There could be additional requirements in the form of studies, reports, plans, verification, etc. as conditions of final approval.

Application Specific	Requirements - Checklist
All minor variance	
applications	☐ Drawing – see instructions in Appendix 'A'
	☐ Completed application form
	□ Commissioners stamp/signature
G .	☐ Application fee – see calculation instructions below

Submission of Application

Applications made be mailed to, or dropped off at West Grey Municipal Office, 402819 Grey Road 4, Durham, ON NOG 1R0 and/or e-mailed as an adobe PDF document to notice@westgrey.com. Applications will not be reviewed/processed until the application fee is received.

Application Fee

The application fee is to be submitted at the time of submission. Application fees may be paid by cheque (made out to the Municipality of West Grey (Municipality), money order, or cash. Interac/debit payment may be made at the West Grey Municipal Office. Online payment is not available.

Туј	pe of Application	Fee	Subtotal
a)	Minor Variance Application	\$1,400.00	
Ad	ditional Required Application Fees	-	
e)	Grey County Planning Fee (\$400.00 Flat Fee for 1st Application plus \$50.00 for each related application.)	\$400.00 +	
f)	Saugeen Valley Conservation Authority Planning Fee (\$190 Flat Fee for 1 st Application plus 50% of \$190 for each related application.)	\$190.00 +	
	<u></u>	Total Application Fee:	

Please ensure to complete this application in its entirety and submit any additional information that may have been identified as required through the Pre-Submission Consultation process.

1. Owner/applicant			
Name	Robert Brouse and Sarah Lle	ewellin	
Mailing address	574276 Sideroad 40, West Grey, Markdale, Ontario N0C 1H0		
Telephone no.	416-820-3469		
Email address	kirkbrouse2@gmail.com		
the state of the s		ation, will only be directed to the s etc., will be directed to the owner/applicant	
Name	Sarah Llewellin		
Mailing address	574275 Sideroad 40, Markda	ale. Ontario N0C 1H0	
Telephone no.	416-879-3450		
Email address	sllewellin11@gmai;.com		
3. Solicitor (if applicable)		and the state of t	
Mailing address			
Felephone no. Email address			
4. Subject Lands		TKERNWISTO DO RELLASE DE DA	
Former township/town		The state of the s	
Legal description			
Civic address	574276 Sideroad 40, Markdale, ON LOC 1H0		
Assessment roll number	4205-220-00514425 0000		
5. Pre-submission/consulta	tion		
Have you completed pre-submission consultation with the Municipality?		Yes X No □	
6. Nature and extent of the	relief from the zoning bylaw (w	hat is being varied)	
Describe the nature and exte	ent of the relief being applied fo	or?	
garage in the front yard/permit by the bylaw.	an accessory building of x squar	s to allow addition to dwelling/permit a new e metres whereas x square metres is permitt etached garage to the front side of the house	
As the accompanying pictures illu	strate, the site for the proposed gara	uirements of the zoning bylaw. age fits perfectly between a group of trees age to go without destroying any trees. By	

What is the current West Grey zoning	100 - (
(see https://www.grey.ca/government/land-use-planning)	A2 rural
What is the current West Grey Official Plan designation	
(see https://www.westgrey.com/en/invest/resources/West-	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Grey-Official-Plan-2012.pdf)	PEDE P
What is the County of Grey Official Plan designation	VINVAL

(see https://www.grey.ca/government/land-use-planning)					
Describe how the applica					
of the West Grey and/or County of Grey Official Plan(s)					
noted above:					
Describe the surrounding	g land uses:	Reside	ential		
What is the current use o	f the subject lands?				
		Resid	ential		
Are there any existing bu	ildinas or structures o	the subje	ect lands?		
Yes X No □					
If Yes Existing buildings and	d structures need to be sl	nown on th	e drawing (see Apper	ndix A). Provide the followin	
	Existing Building No.	1 Exist	ting Building No. 2	Existing Building No. 3	
Currently used for	House	0	ld barn in back		
Year Built		-			
rear bant	1990		No idea		
Are there any new buildir	igs or structures propo	sed to be	built?		
Yes X No □					
If yes new buildings and str	uctures need to be show	n on the dr	awing (see Appendix	A). Provide the following:	
	New Building No.	1 N	ew Building No. 2	New Building No. 3	
Proposed Use	Garage				
Acce			Water Sc	arvice	
			Water C		
Provincial Hi	-	Municipal Service □			
Municipal Road (Private Well X			
County R		Communal Well □			
Right-of-V	Vay □		Other:		
Sewage S	Service		Storm D	rainage	
Municipal S	ervice 🗆		Municipal Storr	n Sewers □	
Private Se	eptic X		Ditches/Swales X		
Communal	Septic □		Other:		
Privy/Outh	ouse □				
Other:					
8. Other	4 . 6 41		the Diseases Ast au	ah as an application	
Are the lands the subject of any other application under the <i>Planning Act</i> , such as an application for a County of Grey official plan amendment, an application for minor variance, an application for					
an approval of a plan of subdivision or consent or a minister's zoning order?					
Yes □ No X If yes provide the following:					
File No.: Status:					
Saugeen, Grey Sauble Northern Bruce Peninsula Source Protection Plan					
Is the subject land within a Wellhead Protection Area (WHPA)? (see https://home.waterprotection.ca/)					
Yes □ No X If yes, identify the WHPA:					
If yes do you have an approved Risk Management Plan (RMP) and/or a Section Fifty Nine (59) Notice					
to Proceed from the Risk Management Official (RMO)? Please attach.					
Are there any registered				the lot?	
, ,	i cascinents/right-or-wa	iy oi iesu	iodve obvenante Uli		
Yes □ No X					
If yes describe each easement or restrictive covenant and its effect:					
*If yes your drawing must include the location of the easement/right-of-way					

Authorization for agent to act for own	er			
I/we Robert Brouse and Sarah Llewellin	am/are the registered owner(s) of the land that is			
the subject of this application for minor variance. I/we authorize Sarah Llewellin to				
make this application on my/our behalf.	anance, twe authorizeto			
make the application on my/our behalf.				
This authorization also allows the agent to appear at any hearing(s) of the application and provide any				
information or material required by West	Grey Council relevant to the application on my/our behalf.			
Vila I				
A TOPE TO THE PARTY OF THE PART				
Signature of owner/owners	Date			
1 Ton In	August 2, 2025			
Signature of witness	Date			
Name of witness: Perac Upc?	2			
Name of witness: TETENC MIKET	HAIL			
117.0				
Affidavit or sworn declaration for the	prescribed information			
IMA Sarah Llewellin	solemnly declare that all statements contained in this			
application and supporting documentation	n are true and complete. I/we make this solemn declaration			
	I knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under			
oath and by virtue of the Canada Eviden				
· ·	1.5			
Declared before me at	in the Municipality of West Grey this day of			
August 2025.				
0				
510	A -1/			
Outh	Krista June House, a Commissioner, etc., Province of Orcario, for the Corporation of the Municipality of West Grey. Aug 5/25 Date Date			
Signature of Owner/Owners or Agent	Date /			
D T H	Krista June House, a Commissioner, etc., Province of Organic, for the Corporation of the Courant 5, 2025 Municipality of West Grey.			
Knista House	Municipality of West Grey.			
Signature of Commissioner	Expires October 17, 2027. Date			
Ow	ner/applicant's declaration			
In submitting this application, I/we	the owner/applicant hereby:			
	rariance as described in this application; and			
b) agree and enclose the application fees	··			
	efundable and that no assurance is given that the payment of			
the application fee will result in approv	The state of the s			
	al peer review of the application deemed to be required by the			
Municipality in order to proceed with the application is the responsibility of owner/applicant and that a				
	rior to the processing of the application; and			
e) authorize the Council members of the Municipality, members of the staff of the Municipality and				
designated consultants to enter onto the above-noted property for the limited purposes of evaluating the				
merits of this application over the time this application is under consideration by the Municipality; and				
f) acknowledge that in accordance with the provisions of the Planning Act, it is the policy of the Municipality				
to provide the public access to all development applications and supporting documentation and hereby				
provide my/our consent in accordance with the provisions of the Municipal freedom of Information and				
Protection of Privacy Act that the information on this application and any supporting documentation				
provided by myself, my agents, consultants and solicitors will be part of the public record and will also				
be available to the general public; and				
g) agree/acknowledge that I/we are responsible for ensuring that a 'Notice of Application' sign, as provided by				
the Municipality, is posted on the lands at the intersection of a driveway and a public road. Where there is				
no existing driveway, the sign shall be erected in the middle of the lot along a public road. And further,				
agree to not remove the sign until the day after a public meeting.				
Signature of Owners/Agent Date				
	Date Date			
Signature of Owner/Owners/Agent	Date			